Attorney prepared deed only
LEGAL DESCRIPTION FURNISHED BY GRANTOR
ATTORNEY DID NOT CLOSE TRANSACTION
Prepared by
Joel C. Watson, Attorney at Law
1240 1st N. Suite 102, Alabaster, Alabama 35007

WARRANTY DEED, TO INDIVIDUALS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP,

STATE OF ALABAMA)
SHELBY COUNTY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO\100 to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged we/I,

ESTA POWELL, A SINGLE WOMAN (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

WILLIAM BILLINGS AND SANDRA BILLINGS

(herein referred to as Grantee) the following described real estate, IN SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION THIS IS NOT THE HOMESTEAD OF THE GRANTOR

Willie Charles Powell died on April 19, 2015 and grantor herein became the sole owner of the above property by Survivor deed dated March 14, 1994.

Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Rights of Way and Mortgages of Record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such SURVIVOR forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

That I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, and the GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand (s) and seal(s), this day of \(\) \(

Shelby County, AL 05/26/2015 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$8.50 20150526000171940 1/4 \$31.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/26/2015 10:50:28 AM FILED/CERT

WITNESS:		
	ESTA Come e	
	Grantor	
	Grantor	
•	Grantor	
STATE OF ALABAMA) GENER SHELBY COUNTY)	AL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
I,, the undersigned, a Notary Potential ESTA POWELL whose name is some, acknowledge before me on this dathe (she) (they) executed the same volution Given under my hand and office 2015.	ay, that being informed of the con	e, and who is known to tents of the conveyance
NOTARY PUBLIC		
My Rommission EXX	Dires: 12/13/15	

20150526000171940 2/4 \$31.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/26/2015 10:50:28 AM FILED/CERT EXPIBET-A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commence at a point south of ABC Railroad opposite the Big Cut in NW ¼ of NE ¼ of Section 15, Township 20, Range 3 West, (monument stake); said point being north corner of Jim Whiteside lot; thence North 50 feet; thence South to beginning; North 229 feet 72° East 50 feet; thence Northerly along boundary of Jim Whiteside lot 248 feet to point of beginning, known as Lot 83 as per map of Helena. Begin 670 feet East of Intersection West line NE ¼ and South right of way of Seaboard RR; thence East 102 feet; thence South 259 feet; thence West 164 feet; thence North 245 feet to point of beginning. Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Deed Esta Paier 1 to William Billings and Smith Billings

20150526000171940 3/4 \$31.50

201505260001/1940 3/4 \$31.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/26/2015 10:50:28 AM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in accor		
Grantor's Name	Esta Powell	Grantee's Name	William + Sandra Billing
Mailing Address	D.O. DOX 1191		1578 Curvingham Dr
	alabaster al		Helena AL 35080
Property Address	13-5-15-1-001-015.000	Date of Sale	5/21/15
	undereloped	Total Purchase Price	\$
		or	
		Actual Value	\$
20150526000171940 4/4 \$3		or	
Shelby Cnty Judge of Prob	bate, AL	Assessor's Market Value	\$8500.
05/26/2015 10:50:28 AM F		, 41-:- £	- fallaccina da accosantamo
•	e or actual value claimed on		
	ne) (Recordation of docum		ea)
Bill of Sale		Appraisal	
Sales Contrac		X Other Tax office	
Closing Stater	nent		
If the conveyance	document presented for reco	ordation contains all of the re	quired information referenced
•	this form is not required.		
		Instructions	
	d mailing address - provide t	the name of the person or pe	ersons conveying interest
to property and the	eir current mailing address.		
Grantaa'a nama ar	nd mailing address - provide	the name of the nerson or no	ereane to whom interest
		me name of the person of pe	FISORS TO MIDIN INTEREST
to property is being	j Curive yeu.		
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.			
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,			
being conveyed by	the instrument offered for re	ecord.	
Actual value - if the	e property is not being sold, t	he true value of the property	both real and personal, being
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a			
•	or the assessor's current ma	_	
•	ded and the value must be de		
	use valuation, of the property		
responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized			
pursuant to Code of	of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	
Lattact to the heet	of my knowledge and helief	that the information contains	ed in this document is true and
•	-		
accurate. I further understand that any false statements claimed on this form may result in the imposition of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).			
of the perialty indicated in <u>Jour of Alabama 1070</u> 3 40-22-1 (11).			
Date 5/26/15		Print William Bill	no/. 5
Date 1/2		- Com Dilli	<u>, 4 / </u>
X Unattested (Dun	Sign Wille Bell	
<u> </u>	(verified by)	(Grantor/Grante	(e)Owner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1